
LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS - 3 MAY 2012  
EAST AYRSHIRE COUNCIL 

POLLING SCHEME 
 

WARD 4 - KILMARNOCK EAST AND HURLFORD 
 

ST Box 
No 

Polling 
District 
Ref 

 
 
Polling Place 

 
Station 

No 

 
 
Part of Register 

 
No of 

Voters 

 
Combination 

Notes 
ST036 

 
 

ST037 
 
 

ST038 

E409 
E401 
E402 
 

Loanhead Primary School, 
Dick Road, Kilmarnock 
 

2 
 

 
3 
 

 
4 

Whole District 
(Academy Apartments to Rennie Street) 
 
Whole District 
(Alloway Avenue to Wilson Avenue) 
 
Whole District 
(Bunting Place to Welbeck Street) 
 

851 
 
 

830 
 
 

867 

 

ST039 
 
 

ST040 
 

ST041 
 

ST042 
 

E403 
E406 
 

New Farm Loch Community 
Centre, 2A Fraser Walk, 
Kilmarnock 
 
 
 
 

1 
 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

Whole District 
(Cotter Drive to Wellpark Place) 
 
Anderson Place to Kay Park Terrace 
 
Keith Place to Mackie Place 
 
MacMillan Place to Sutherland Drive  
 

638 
 
 

884 
 

907 
 

865 

ST039 combined 
with ST040 

ST043 
 
 

ST044 
 

ST045 

E404 
E405 
 

Silverwood Primary School, 
Kennedy Drive, Kilmarnock  
 

1 
 

 
2 

 
3 

Whole District 
(Baird Place to Townholm) 
 
Balfour Court to Lindsay Drive 
 
Lindsay Gardens to Willie Ross Place 
 

716 
 
 

724 
 

760 

ST044 combined 
with ST043 

ST046 E407 Crookedholm Community 
Centre, Grougar Road, 
Crookedholm  
 

1 Whole District 
(Cowans Row to New Mill Road) 
 

630  



 2 
 

ST047 
 
 

ST048 
 

ST049 
 

ST050 

E408  
E410  
 

Hurlford Community Centre, 
Cessnock Road, Hurlford 
 
 

1 
 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 

Furnace Court to Riccarton Mill & 
Academy Court to Bellfield Court 
 
Blair Avenue to Drumleyhill Drive 
 
Dykehead Drive to Maxwell Gardens 
 
Mayfield Avenue to Whatriggs 
 

648 
 
 

855 
 

814 
 

834 

ST047 combined 
with ST048 
 
Manual entry 
combined with 
ST050 

 
FIRST PREFERENCE BY BALLOT BOX (POLLING STATION)  

 

 

 
Numbers of Preferences 
allocated to each Candidate 

BOX ST036    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 56 100 14 13 9 
John CAMPBELL 109 68 12 13 4 
Gordon CREE 63 32 32 21 4 
Drew MCINTYRE 26 61 25 18 12 
Rob MURRAY 41 9 41 0 22 
BOX ST037    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 48 71 28 12 0 
John CAMPBELL 83 51 28 9 3 
Gordon CREE 47 36 30 7 2 
Drew MCINTYRE 28 44 17 25 5 
Rob MURRAY 23 9 23 2 26 
BOX ST038    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 40 84 17 8 4 
John CAMPBELL 101 43 16 11 3 
Gordon CREE 48 38 32 16 3 
Drew MCINTYRE 31 48 26 18 4 
Rob MURRAY 16 10 31 2 24 



 3 
 

BOX ST040 & ST039    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 96 73 31 33 7 
John CAMPBELL 84 107 50 16 3 
Gordon CREE 92 117 43 32 3 
Drew MCINTYRE 129 94 38 22 9 
Rob MURRAY 37 6 29 3 51 
BOX ST041    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 72 24 18 20 8 
John CAMPBELL 27 76 39 13 2 
Gordon CREE 46 86 23 16 1 
Drew MCINTYRE 94 48 18 15 7 
Rob MURRAY 8 3 20 3 28 
BOX ST042    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 54 31 14 15 3 
John CAMPBELL 35 60 22 12 1 
Gordon CREE 26 104 17 15 0 
Drew MCINTYRE 116 28 24 9 3 
Rob MURRAY 10 3 20 0 19 
BOX ST043 & ST044    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 99 69 30 26 10 
John CAMPBELL 76 100 45 22 4 
Gordon CREE 104 71 44 27 0 
Drew MCINTYRE 65 108 37 30 10 
Rob MURRAY 30 6 39 3 55 
BOX ST045    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 64 52 11 7 5 
John CAMPBELL 51 66 13 14 0 
Gordon CREE 44 27 31 20 2 
Drew MCINTYRE 27 44 19 24 5 
Rob MURRAY 15 0 20 1 34 
BOX ST046    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 57 63 8 4 4 
John CAMPBELL 68 55 19 12 1 
Gordon CREE 48 28 42 13 0 
Drew MCINTYRE 32 41 19 25 6 
Rob MURRAY 6 4 15 2 30 



 4 
 

BOX ST048 & ST047    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 70 73 24 23 8 
John CAMPBELL 91 77 38 16 2 
Gordon CREE 102 93 43 18 1 
Drew MCINTYRE 86 97 25 27 7 
Rob MURRAY 26 6 27 2 40 
BOX ST049    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 54 48 10 10 4 
John CAMPBELL 54 55 11 10 3 
Gordon CREE 52 51 15 9 3 
Drew MCINTYRE 52 48 15 11 3 
Rob MURRAY 5 2 18 0 15 
BOX ST050 & MANUAL ENTRY    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 38 42 8 19 2 
John CAMPBELL 51 38 30 9 2 
Gordon CREE 76 57 18 6 1 
Drew MCINTYRE 58 75 12 12 1 
Rob MURRAY 12 1 19 3 22 
BOX POSTAL 004    1st        2nd        3rd        4th        5th     
James BUCHANAN 196 251 69 67 19 
John CAMPBELL 296 218 92 43 11 
Gordon CREE 306 256 116 67 8 
Drew MCINTYRE 240 279 104 75 19 
Rob MURRAY 97 19 105 8 113 

 
NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers. 


