## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTIONS - 3 MAY 2012 EAST AYRSHIRE COUNCIL POLLING SCHEME

## WARD 4 - KILMARNOCK EAST AND HURLFORD

	_	W/((D + 1)		OCK EAST AND HUKLFURD		1
ST Box No	Polling District Ref	Polling Place	Station No	Part of Register	No of Voters	Combination Notes
ST036	E409 E401 E402	Loanhead Primary School, Dick Road, Kilmarnock	2	Whole District (Academy Apartments to Rennie Street)	851	Notes
ST037	L-102		3	Whole District (Alloway Avenue to Wilson Avenue)	830	
ST038			4	Whole District (Bunting Place to Welbeck Street)	867	
ST039	E403 E406	New Farm Loch Community Centre, 2A Fraser Walk, Kilmarnock	1	Whole District (Cotter Drive to Wellpark Place)	638	ST039 combined with ST040
ST040		rumamook	2	Anderson Place to Kay Park Terrace	884	
ST041			3	Keith Place to Mackie Place	907	
ST042			4	MacMillan Place to Sutherland Drive	865	
ST043	E404 E405	Silverwood Primary School, Kennedy Drive, Kilmarnock	1	Whole District (Baird Place to Townholm)	716	ST044 combined with ST043
ST044			2	Balfour Court to Lindsay Drive	724	
ST045			3	Lindsay Gardens to Willie Ross Place	760	
ST046	E407	Crookedholm Community Centre, Grougar Road, Crookedholm	1	Whole District (Cowans Row to New Mill Road)	630	

ST047	E408 E410	Hurlford Community Centre, Cessnock Road, Hurlford	1	Furnace Court to Riccarton Mill & Academy Court to Bellfield Court	648	ST047 combined with ST048
ST048			2	Blair Avenue to Drumleyhill Drive	855	Manual entry combined with
ST049			3	Dykehead Drive to Maxwell Gardens	814	ST050
ST050			4	Mayfield Avenue to Whatriggs	834	

## FIRST PREFERENCE BY BALLOT BOX (POLLING STATION)

	Numbers of Preferences allocated to each Candidate				
BOX ST036	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
James BUCHANAN	56	100	14	13	9
John CAMPBELL	109	68	12	13	4
Gordon CREE	63	32	32	21	4
Drew MCINTYRE	26	61	25	18	12
Rob MURRAY	41	9	41	0	22
BOX ST037	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
James BUCHANAN	48	71	28	12	0
John CAMPBELL	83	51	28	9	3
Gordon CREE	47	36	30	7	2
Drew MCINTYRE	28	44	17	25	5
Rob MURRAY	23	9	23	2	26
BOX ST038	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
James BUCHANAN	40	84	17	8	4
John CAMPBELL	101	43	16	11	3
Gordon CREE	48	38	32	16	3
Drew MCINTYRE	31	48	26	18	4
Rob MURRAY	16	10	31	2	24

BOX ST040 & ST039	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
James BUCHANAN	96	73	31	33	7
John CAMPBELL	84	107	50	16	3
Gordon CREE	92	117	43	32	3
Drew MCINTYRE	129	94	38	22	9
Rob MURRAY	37	6	29	3	51
BOX ST041	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
James BUCHANAN	72	24	18	20	8
John CAMPBELL	27	76	39	13	2
Gordon CREE	46	86	23	16	1
Drew MCINTYRE	94	48	18	15	7
Rob MURRAY	8	3	20	3	28
BOX ST042	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
James BUCHANAN	54	31	14	15	3
John CAMPBELL	35	60	22	12	1
Gordon CREE	26	104	17	15	0
Drew MCINTYRE	116	28	24	9	3
Rob MURRAY	10	3	20	0	19
BOX ST043 & ST044	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
BOX ST043 & ST044  James BUCHANAN	<b>1st</b> 99	<b>2nd</b> 69	<b>3rd</b> 30	<b>4th</b> 26	<b>5th</b> 10
James BUCHANAN	99	69	30	26	10
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL	99 76	69 100	30 45	26 22	10 4
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE	99 76 104	69 100 71	30 45 44	26 22 27	10 4 0
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE	99 76 104 65	69 100 71 108	30 45 44 37	26 22 27 30	10 4 0 10
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY	99 76 104 65 30	69 100 71 108 6	30 45 44 37 39	26 22 27 30 3	10 4 0 10 55
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST045	99 76 104 65 30 <b>1st</b>	69 100 71 108 6 <b>2nd</b>	30 45 44 37 39 <b>3rd</b>	26 22 27 30 3 4th	10 4 0 10 55 <b>5th</b>
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST045 James BUCHANAN	99 76 104 65 30 <b>1st</b> 64	69 100 71 108 6 <b>2nd</b> 52	30 45 44 37 39 <b>3rd</b> 11	26 22 27 30 3 4th	10 4 0 10 55 <b>5th</b> 5
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST045 James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL	99 76 104 65 30 <b>1st</b> 64 51	69 100 71 108 6 <b>2nd</b> 52 66	30 45 44 37 39 <b>3rd</b> 11	26 22 27 30 3 4th 7	10 4 0 10 55 <b>5th</b> 5
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST045 James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE	99 76 104 65 30 <b>1st</b> 64 51 44	69 100 71 108 6 <b>2nd</b> 52 66 27	30 45 44 37 39 <b>3rd</b> 11 13	26 22 27 30 3 4th 7 14 20	10 4 0 10 55 5th 5 0
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST045 James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE	99 76 104 65 30 <b>1st</b> 64 51 44 27	69 100 71 108 6 <b>2nd</b> 52 66 27 44	30 45 44 37 39 <b>3rd</b> 11 13 31	26 22 27 30 3 4th 7 14 20 24	10 4 0 10 55 <b>5th</b> 5 0 2
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST045 James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY	99 76 104 65 30 1st 64 51 44 27 15	69 100 71 108 6 <b>2nd</b> 52 66 27 44	30 45 44 37 39 <b>3rd</b> 11 13 31 19	26 22 27 30 3 4th 7 14 20 24	10 4 0 10 55 5th 5 0 2 5 34
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST045 James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST046	99 76 104 65 30 1st 64 51 44 27 15 1st	69 100 71 108 6 <b>2nd</b> 52 66 27 44 0 <b>2nd</b>	30 45 44 37 39 <b>3rd</b> 11 13 31 19 20 <b>3rd</b>	26 22 27 30 3 4th 7 14 20 24 1	10 4 0 10 55 5th 5 0 2 5 34 5th
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST045 James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST046 James BUCHANAN	99 76 104 65 30 1st 64 51 44 27 15 1st 57	69 100 71 108 6 <b>2nd</b> 52 66 27 44 0 <b>2nd</b> 63	30 45 44 37 39 3rd 11 13 31 19 20 3rd 8	26 22 27 30 3 4th 7 14 20 24 1 4th 4	10 4 0 10 55 5th 5 0 2 5 34 5th
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST045 James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX ST046 James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL	99 76 104 65 30 1st 64 51 44 27 15 1st 57 68	69 100 71 108 6 <b>2nd</b> 52 66 27 44 0 <b>2nd</b> 63	30 45 44 37 39 3rd 11 13 31 19 20 3rd 8 19	26 22 27 30 3 4th 7 14 20 24 1 4th 4	10 4 0 10 55 5th 5 0 2 5 34 5th 4

BOX ST048 & ST047	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
James BUCHANAN	70	73	24	23	8
John CAMPBELL	91	77	38	16	2
Gordon CREE	102	93	43	18	1
Drew MCINTYRE	86	97	25	27	7
Rob MURRAY	26	6	27	2	40
BOX ST049	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
James BUCHANAN	54	48	10	10	4
John CAMPBELL	54	55	11	10	3
Gordon CREE	52	51	15	9	3
Drew MCINTYRE	52	48	15	11	3
Rob MURRAY	5	2	18	0	15
the state of the s					
BOX ST050 & MANUAL ENTRY	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
James BUCHANAN	<b>1st</b> 38	<b>2nd</b> 42	<b>3rd</b> 8	<b>4th</b> 19	<b>5th</b> 2
James BUCHANAN	38	42	8	19	2
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL	38 51	42 38	8 30	19 9	2
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE	38 51 76	42 38 57	8 30 18	19 9 6	2 2 1
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE	38 51 76 58	42 38 57 75	8 30 18 12	19 9 6 12	2 2 1 1
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY	38 51 76 58 12	42 38 57 75	8 30 18 12 19	19 9 6 12 3	2 2 1 1 22
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX POSTAL 004	38 51 76 58 12 1st	42 38 57 75 1 <b>2nd</b>	8 30 18 12 19 3rd	19 9 6 12 3 4th	2 2 1 1 2 5th
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX POSTAL 004 James BUCHANAN	38 51 76 58 12 <b>1st</b> 196	42 38 57 75 1 <b>2nd</b> 251	8 30 18 12 19 <b>3rd</b> 69	19 9 6 12 3 4th 67	2 2 1 1 22 5th
James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL Gordon CREE Drew MCINTYRE Rob MURRAY BOX POSTAL 004 James BUCHANAN John CAMPBELL	38 51 76 58 12 <b>1st</b> 196 296	42 38 57 75 1 <b>2nd</b> 251 218	8 30 18 12 19 <b>3rd</b> 69 92	19 9 6 12 3 4th 67 43	2 2 1 1 22 5th 19

NB The STV election results cannot be calculated from these numbers.